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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF

APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SHEKHAWATI INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY
1730444
10789

SIKAR ROAD, LOSAL,SIKAR, RAJASTHAN -
332025

MANISHA VERMA
M.A., B.ED.
admin@shekhawatilosal.com

9462018570

https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-
docs/174955488296.pdf

https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-
docs/170902930958.pdf

https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-
docs/170902930957 .pdf

https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-
docs/170902930990.pdf

https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-
docs/175076671506.pdf
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-
docs/174955490057 .pdf

https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-
docs/175094321989.pdf

https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-
docs/170902930925.pdf

https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-
docs/175024496827 .pdf

https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-
docs/174955502019.pdf

https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-
docs/170902951753.pdf

https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-
docs/175024496824 .pdf

https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-
docs/175024496842.pdf
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1 PRINCIPAL MANISHA VERMA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 67

PGT 15

TGT 29

PRT 23
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 114 114 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 113 110 97.35

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 9500
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 53 & 2508
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 11 & 664
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

All passed
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4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO.

6 NO.

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF GIRLS TOILETS

OF BOYS TOILETS

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

MANISHA VERMA

SHANKAR LAL

RAKESH JANGID

YOGESH SHARMA

DINESH SAINI

SARITA

GIRISH KUMAR SINGH

MUKESH SIRAWATA

OMPRAKASH

SUNITI KUMAR GHORAI

KIRAN KUMARI BAJIYA

JUGAL KISHOR SHESHMA

MEENAXI

RAHUL KUMAR

LATA JANGID

ANJU JOSHI

SAPNA SAINI

SUNITA SHEKHAWAT

GITANJALI

REENA RANI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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YES

13

13

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/Link

M.A

M.A.

B.COM.

B.SCIT

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.COM

M.A

B.A

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A

B.SC.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.SC
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

SANJU JANGIR

GAJANAND SAINI

PRIYANKA VISHNOLIA

SHARDA SUNDA

REKHA JANGIR

SEEMA JAKHAD

SANJAY KUMAR

RAJKUMAR GEELA

RITESH JAIN

AMRIT PRITAM

RAJENDRA RANWA

HEMANT KUMAR DANODIA

JYOTI DEVI

POOJA GAUTAM

KARNIKANT

MANSUBA SAINI

YOGESHWARI SHARMA

JATIN KUMAR PAREEK

ANURADHA SHARMA

RAMESH KUNT

MAKHAN LAL GURJAR

ASHIF KHAN KAJI

GEETA KUMARI

MANJU KUMARI

RUPA KUMARI TAILOR

MANOHARI

ANIL KUMAR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

M.COM

M.COM

B.A

B.SC.

MA

GRADUATE

PG

B.TECH

MSC

M.A.

GRADUATION

B.Tech

GRADUATION

MA

BA

MA

BA

M SC

MA

MA

GRADUATE

M.SC

M.SC

M.SC

M.A, B.ED

M.SC

B.A
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

BHARAT RAJ SHARMA

ALKA JAIN

JYOTI KUMAWAT

VIKESH KUMAR KUMAWAT

RAVEENA SHEKHAWAT

NAGMA GORI

ARSHAD KHAN

MANISH SEWADA

OMBALA JHAJHRA

GUROO DAYAL KALYAN

PRIYANKA JOGI

OKANDAR SINGH
SHEKHAWAT

ADITYA DADICH

SURESH KUMAR DHAKA

ANITA JANGID

SHRAWAN KUMAR RUHIL

BABU LAL GURJAR

MANOJ KUMAR BAJIYA

BODU RAM

ASHOK KUMAR PANDER

RAJESH KUMAR BAJIYA

NAMAN CHOUDHARY

SAMPAT KUMAR

INSAF ALI

NEETU KUMARI

POOJA BARALA

GARIMA SHEKHAWAT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

B.COM

B COM

B.A

B.SC.

M.A.

B COM

GRADUATE

B.A

12

B.A

M.A.

B.SC.

B.SC.

BA

M.SC

BSC

BA

B.SC.

BA

BSC

BA

M.SC

BSC

BSC

B.SC.

BSC

BSC
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75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

KAMAL KUMAWAT

MAHESH KUMAR

PALLAVI DADHICH

MANISHA KUMARI

VIKASH KUMAR VERMA

NIKITA KUMAWAT

RITU PALIWAL

AKSHYA KUMAR

BASANT SHARMA

MANJEET KUMAR ROLAN

SUKHI KUMARI

SUSHILA KUMARI

SUNITA MAHLA

LALIT KUMAR SHARMA
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

B.SC.

BSC

BSC

B.SC.

MSC

M.SC

MSC

M.SC

M.A.

M.SC

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.
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