APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHEKHAWATI INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730444
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10789
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SIKAR ROAD, LOSAL,SIKAR, RAJASTHAN - 332025
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MANISHA VERMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. , B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	admin@shekhawatilosal.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9462018570

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-docs/174955488296.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-docs/170902930958.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-docs/170902930957.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-docs/170902930990.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-docs/175076671506.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-docs/174955490057.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-docs/175094321989.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-docs/170902930925.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-docs/175024496827.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-docs/174955502019.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-docs/170902951753.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-docs/175024496824.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/view-docs/175024496842.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MANISHA VERMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	67
	PGT	15
	TGT	29
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
	2025	114	114	100	All passed

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	113	110	97.35	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9500
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	53 & 2508
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	11 & 664

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	13
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	13
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.shekhawatilosal.com/Link

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MANISHA VERMA	PRINCIPAL	M.A
2	SHANKAR LAL	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A.
3	RAKESH JANGID	PRT	B.COM.
4	YOGESH SHARMA	PGT	B.SC IT
5	DINESH SAINI	PET	M.A.
6	SARITA	TGT	M.A.
7	GIRISH KUMAR SINGH	TGT	M.A.
8	MUKESH SIRAWATA	TGT	M.COM
9	OMPRAKASH	PGT	M.A
10	SUNITI KUMAR GHORAI	TGT	B.A
11	KIRAN KUMARI BAJIYA	PRT	B.A.
12	JUGAL KISHOR SHESHMA	PRT	B.A.
13	MEENAXI	PRT	M.A.
14	RAHUL KUMAR	PRT	B.A.
15	LATA JANGID	PRT	M.A
16	ANJU JOSHI	TGT	B.SC.
17	SAPNA SAINI	PRT	B.A.
18	SUNITA SHEKHAWAT	PRT	B.A.
19	GITANJALI	TGT	M.A.
20	REENA RANI	TGT	M.SC

,		mandatory Dissipatare Dataria or il a te	
21	SANJU JANGIR	PRT	M.COM
22	GAJANAND SAINI	TGT	M.COM
23	PRIYANKA VISHNOLIA	PRT	B.A
24	SHARDA SUNDA	TGT	B.SC.
25	REKHA JANGIR	TGT	MA
26	SEEMA JAKHAD	TGT	GRADUATE
27	SANJAY KUMAR	PGT	PG
28	RAJKUMAR GEELA	TGT	B.TECH
29	RITESH JAIN	PGT	MSC
30	AMRIT PRITAM	PGT	M.A.
31	RAJENDRA RANWA	TGT	GRADUATION
32	HEMANT KUMAR DANODIA	PGT	B.Tech
33	JYOTI DEVI	TGT	GRADUATION
34	POOJA GAUTAM	PGT	MA
35	KARNIKANT	PTI	ВА
36	MANSUBA SAINI	TGT	MA
37	YOGESHWARI SHARMA	PRT	ВА
38	JATIN KUMAR PAREEK	PGT	M SC
39	ANURADHA SHARMA	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
40	RAMESH KUNT	TGT	MA
41	MAKHAN LAL GURJAR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	GRADUATE
42	ASHIF KHAN KAJI	PGT	M.SC
43	GEETA KUMARI	TGT	M.SC
44	MANJU KUMARI	PRT	M.SC
45	RUPA KUMARI TAILOR	PRT	M.A, B.ED
46	MANOHARI	TGT	M.SC
47	ANIL KUMAR	PRT	B.A

48	BHARAT RAJ SHARMA	PTI	B.COM
49	ALKA JAIN	TGT	ВСОМ
50	JYOTI KUMAWAT	TGT	B.A
51	VIKESH KUMAR KUMAWAT	TGT	B.SC.
52	RAVEENA SHEKHAWAT	TGT	M.A.
53	NAGMA GORI	PRT	ВСОМ
54	ARSHAD KHAN	NTT	GRADUATE
55	MANISH SEWADA	NTT	B.A
56	OMBALA JHAJHRA	NTT	12
57	GUROO DAYAL KALYAN	NTT	B.A
58	PRIYANKA JOGI	NTT	M.A.
59	OKANDAR SINGH SHEKHAWAT	NTT	B.SC.
60	ADITYA DADICH	TGT	B.SC.
61	SURESH KUMAR DHAKA	NTT	BA
62	ANITA JANGID	PGT	M.SC
63	SHRAWAN KUMAR RUHIL	NTT	BSC
64	BABU LAL GURJAR	NTT	BA
65	MANOJ KUMAR BAJIYA	TGT	B.SC.
66	BODU RAM	NTT	ВА
67	ASHOK KUMAR PANDER	NTT	BSC
68	RAJESH KUMAR BAJIYA	NTT	ВА
69	NAMAN CHOUDHARY	PGT	M.SC
70	SAMPAT KUMAR	NTT	BSC
71	INSAF ALI	NTT	BSC
72	NEETU KUMARI	TGT	B.SC.
73	POOJA BARALA	TGT	BSC
74	GARIMA SHEKHAWAT	PRT	BSC

3/20/23, 0.40 FIVI		ivialidatory disclosure details SANAS 0.0	
75	KAMAL KUMAWAT	PRT	B.SC.
76	MAHESH KUMAR	PRT	BSC
77	PALLAVI DADHICH	PRT	BSC
78	MANISHA KUMARI	PRT	B.SC.
79	VIKASH KUMAR VERMA	PRT	MSC
80	NIKITA KUMAWAT	PRT	M.SC
81	RITU PALIWAL	PRT	MSC
82	AKSHYA KUMAR	PGT	M.SC
83	BASANT SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
84	MANJEET KUMAR ROLAN	PGT	M.SC
85	SUKHI KUMARI	PGT	M.A.
86	SUSHILA KUMARI	TGT	M.A.
87	SUNITA MAHLA	TGT	M.A.
88	LALIT KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	M.A.